## 504431103 06/26/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4477803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHI CHEN	05/03/2017
QI WANG	04/26/2017
IGOR KAUFMANN	05/02/2017
JASON WON GOLDSMITH	05/02/2017
YINGWEI WU	04/25/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KENNAMETAL INC.
Street Address:	1600 TECHNOLOGY WAY
City:	LATROBE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15650

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15632985	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (724)539-5903

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 724-539-5485

**Email:** k-corp.patents@kennametal.com

Correspondent Name: KENNAMETAL INC. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DE

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 231

Address Line 2: 1600 TECHNOLOGY WAY

Address Line 4: LATROBE, PENNSYLVANIA 15650

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P15-06064-US-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. RASHID	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Rashid/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT 504431103 REEL: 042992 FRAME: 0463

# **Total Attachments: 6**source=P15-06064-US-NP\_Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=P15-06064-US-NP\_Signed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=P15-06064-US-NP\_Signed\_Assignment#page3.tif source=P15-06064-US-NP\_Signed\_Assignment#page4.tif source=P15-06064-US-NP\_Signed\_Assignment#page5.tif

source=P15-06064-US-NP\_Signed\_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 042992 FRAME: 0464

#### ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employment Agreement or (as applicable) orising out of other agreements, and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

SHI CHEN	នវ	9194 Abbey Lane	**********
		Huntingdon, Pennsylvania 15642	
QI WANG	91	129 Toll House Road	**********
····		Greensburg, Pennsylvania 15601	
IGOR KAUFNIANN	of	Pfacizer-Wald-Str. 101a	*****************
		Nuemberg, Germany 90469	
JASON WON GOLDSMITH	of	199 Farmington Place	
		Greensburg, Pennsylvania 15601	
YINGWEI WU	of	216 North Shensadosh Drive	00000000000
		Latrobe, Pennsylvania 15650	

hereby sell and assign to Kennametal Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1600 Technology Way, Latrobe, Pennsylvania 13650-0231, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by ms/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

## CLAMP FOR TOOL HOLDER

executed concurrently herewith,

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful cettes and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

I/we, an inventor signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorneys associated with Customer Number 27877 to insert the application number and filing date, when known, into the assignment for this invention.

~ § ~

INVENTOR:	
Signature: Ski Chen	Dole: 05/03/2017
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 5/3/3017
Som Vel Sigh All Printed Name of Witness  Witnessed by:  Signature  Ling  Printed Name of Witness	Date: 05/03/24/7
INVENTOR 2	
Signature: 4 4 4 5	Date: 04/26/2017
Witnessed by: <u>Or Assertance</u>	Date: 04/26/2017
Teceny Pau Canonice Printed Name of Witness  Witnessed by: Clas Bookless  Signature  Aign Bookheimer  Printed Name of Witness	Date:
E ROTHSVAI	
Signature: Igar Kaufmann	Date:
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	

INVENTOR 4		
Signature: <u></u>	an Julya	Date: 5/2/17
	ason Wan Goldsmith	
Witnessed by:	Signature Tr	Date: 5 /2//7
	Dutour Juic	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Janus 24 Wings 4	Date: <u>5-2-/7</u>
	JAMES M NAGGLE	
	Printed Name of Witness	
INVENTOR 5		
Sianoture:		Priso
enthermone or	Yingwei Wa	Oste:
Witnessed by:	Signature	. Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	•
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	วเรียดเลเล	
	Printed Name of Witness	•

#### ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employment Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements, and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

SHI CHEN	of	9194 Abbey Lanc
		Huntingdon, Pennsylvania 15642
QI WANG	of	129 Toll House Road
		Greensburg, Pennsylvania 15601
IGOR KAUFMANN	of	Pfaelzer-Wald-Str. 101a
		Nuemberg, Germany 90469
JASON WON GOLDSMITH	of	199 Farmington Place
		Greensburg, Pennsylvania 15601
YINGWEI WU	of	St Cross College
		61 St Giles Oxford, United Kingdom OX1 3LZ

hereby sell and assign to Kennametal Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1600 Technology Way, Latrobe, Pennsylvania 15650-0231, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

#### CLAMP FOR TOOL HOLDER

executed concurrently herewith,

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

I/we, an inventor signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorneys associated with Customer Number 27877 to insert the application number and filing date, when known, into the assignment for this invention.

-1-

INVENTOR 1	
Signature: Shi Chen	Date:
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
INVENTOR 2	Date:
Signature: Qi Wang	Daw.
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Signature:  Igor Kaufmann	Date: <u>0205 2019</u>
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>02.05,2013</u>
GORG NÜTZEL Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 2.5.2017
Printed Name of Witness	

-2-

INVENTOR 4	
Signature:	Date:
Signature:  Jason Won Goldsmith	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Date:
Witnessed by: Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	
INVENTOR 5	
Signature: Jrywe Wu Yingwei Wu	Date: April 25, 2017
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: April 25th 2017
	·
Witnessed by:  ALASDATR MORRISON Printed Name of Witness  Signature	Date: 25/04/2013
Printed Name of Witness	